
C E N T R E  F O R  M A N A G E M E N T  S T U D I E S  

Dibrugarh University: Dibrugarh 786004 (Assam) 
 
 

Ref: DUCMS/Notice/501/2018/07-001              Date: 02.07.2018 
 

FINAL RESULTS FOR BBA ADMISSION AT CMSDU : SESSION 2018-2021 
 

The final RESULTS for admission of students into the 3 year BBA Programme of Dibrugarh 
University at Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University (Session 2018 – 2021) 
in order of merit is as follows: 
 

Merit List 
 

Sl. No. Name Category Marks (100) 
1 RINKU MALO DAS SC 85.20 
2 TAMANNA YASEEN BORA General 81.80 
3 TAHIRUL  HASSAN BARBHUIYA General 81.40 
4 RIMPY  RAJKONWAR OBC 80.60 
5 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH  OBC 79.40 
6 TANMOYEE  BORA MOBC 79.00 
7 POOJA  BORA OBC 77.80 
8 JANTU   GOGOI OBC 77.80 
9 DEBAHUTI  BORAH OBC 77.60 

10 GARGEE  BORA OBC 76.60 
11 ARCHANA KUMARI YADAV OBC 76.60 
12 SUMI  DUWARI OBC 75.00 
13 SARMISTHA  MAHANTA General 74.60 
14 TOPONAV  BORAH OBC 74.20 
15 JUBAIR  MOHAMMAD General 74.00 
16 JADAV  BURATHOKI OBC 73.60 
17 ANNIE  BARUAH OBC 73.40 
18 SRILEKHA  SARMA General 72.00 
19 SHIVANGEE  KUMARI General 72.00 
20 SALMI  SULTANA General 71.20 
21 SAMIR  NATH OBC 70.80 
22 GITARTHI  GOGOI OBC 70.20 

 

Merit List for Reserved Categories 
 

Sl. No. Name Category Marks (100) 
1 ABHIMANNYU  ROUTH OBC 70.00 
2 BASANTA  BORGOHAIN OBC 69.00 
3 SWETA  GOGOI OBC 68.60 
4 ANGSHUMAN     DEY OBC 67.00 
5 ROIBOT KUMMAR BORAH OBC 66.80 
6 KUMAR ATLANTIC BIKASH SC 68.88 
7 HRITTIK  DAS SC 67.00 
8 AMLAN JYOTI SAIKIA SC 62.80 
9 KASTURY  BASUMATARY ST (P) 65.60 

10 MITALI SAIKIA SONOWAL ST (P) 65.60 
11 BEERAJ  SONOWAL ST (P) 65.00 
12 SANDEEP  SONOWAL ST (P) 58.40 
13 SUNGKA  NANI ST (H) 62.00 
14 AMOLJIT  KEMPRAI ST (H) 49.80 
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Main Waiting List  
 

Sl. No. Name Category Marks (100) 
1 RASHI  MURARKA General 69.40 
2 PULAKESH  BORUAH General 69.20 
3 TANVEER  AZIM General 69.00 
4 GAURAV  KUMAR  SINGH General 68.90 
5 GAURAV  KUMAR  SINGH General 68.90 
6 PRANJAL PRATIM BORTHAKUR General 67.60 
7 NEELAM  CHOWDHARY General 66.40 
8 ANKUR   DUTTA OBC 65.80 
9 KALYAN JYOTI BORAH OBC 65.00 

10 AMARJYOTI  ROY General 65.00 
11 RAPHIYA  KHAN General 65.00 
12 ANUP   BORAH OBC 64.80 
13 NIHARIKA  BARUAH OBC 64.60 
14 AYUSHI  DAS General 64.60 
15 DIPANKAR  GOGOI OBC 64.00 
16 RASHI   KHOWALA General 64.00 
17 RAHIUL  KASHYAP OBC 64.00 
18 ANURAG  DUTTA General 63.40 
19 MRIGANKA PRATIM DEKA General 63.04 
20 DIBYAHASH  MAZUMDAR General 62.00 
21 RIYA  DUTTA MOBC 61.20 
22 LUCKY  ROY SC 61.20 
23 JAHNABI  DUTTA General 61.00 
24 NIKHEE  RAJ AGRAHARI OBC 60.40 
25 SHAMIMA  YASMIN General 60.00 
26 POOJA  GOGOI OBC 59.20 
27 ZIKRAN  AHMED General 59.00 
28 ABHIJIT  RAI OBC 58.40 
29 SARGAM  CHANGMAI OBC 58.40 
30 DANISH  PEGU ST(P) 58.40 
31 CHINMOI JYOTI PAWE ST(P) 58.40 
32 ABHIMANYA  DAS SC 58.40 
33 NASRIN  SATTAR General 58.20 
34 MD ASFAQUE  ANSARI General 57.80 
35 PRASANTA  HAZARIKA SC 57.60 
36 MAHBUB ALAM HUSSAIN General 57.60 
37 YASHIN  MAZID General 57.40 
38 RISHABH  PURKAYASTHA General 57.00 
39 SOSANKAR  DUARAH MOBC 56.20 
40 DEBOBRATA   BORAH General 56.20 
41 RIDIP  GOGOI OBC 56.00 
42 KRISHNA  SAIKIA OBC 56.00 
43 HIMANTA  DAS SONOWAL ST(P) 55.40 
44 APILE KUMAR KARMAKAR General 55.20 
45 JAHNABI  LAHON OBC 55.20 
46 SYED MIRTAZ HASHIMI General 55.00 
47 PLABON JYOTI PHUKAN OBC 54.80 
48 PEENAZ  HUSSAIN General 54.00 



Page 3 of 5 

 

Sl. No. Name Category Marks (100) 
49 CHATTRAJIT  NEOG MOBC 54.00 
50 ZAIN FAHEEM ISLAM General 54.00 
51 KAUSHIK KURMI SARMAH General 54.00 
52 SUNHANKAR  LIMBU OBC 53.80 
53 HARSHIT  SHARMA General 53.40 
54 KASMIRI  SAIKIA SC 53.02 
55 NITUL  RAJPUT OBC 53.00 
56 NEKBUR  RAHMAN BARBHUIYA General 52.30 
57 MIJUSHREE  BORBORAH OBC 52.20 
58 MILAN KUMAR SEWA General 52.00 
59 PRITAM PROTIM GOGOI OBC 52.00 
60 ABHINAB  DEY General 51.80 
61 GOKUL  PANGING ST(P) 51.60 
62 TANMOY  DAS SC 50.60 
63 ABINASH  SAIKIA MOBC 50.60 
64 RAJDEEP  NAMASUDRA SC 50.20 
65 MONDEEP  PHUKAN OBC 50.20 
66 INDIRA  BARUAH OBC 50.00 
67 KAUSHIK  MALLICK SC 49.00 
68 DIPANJAL  DAS SC 47.20 
69 BITTU  RAM SC 47.00 
70 BIJOY  BASFOR SC 46.00 

 

Waiting List: OBC 
 

Sl. No. Name Marks (100) 
1 ANKUR   DUTTA 65.80 
2 KALYAN JYOTI BORAH 65.00 
3 ANUP   BORAH 64.80 
4 NIHARIKA  BARUAH 64.60 
5 DIPANKAR  GOGOI 64.00 
6 RAHIUL  KASHYAP 64.00 
7 RIYA  DUTTA 61.20 
8 NIKHEE  RAJ AGRAHARI 60.40 
9 POOJA  GOGOI 59.20 

10 ABHIJIT  RAI 58.40 
11 SARGAM  CHANGMAI 58.40 
12 SOSANKAR  DUARAH 56.20 
13 RIDIP  GOGOI 56.00 
14 KRISHNA  SAIKIA 56.00 
15 JAHNABI  LAHON 55.20 
16 PLABON JYOTI PHUKAN 54.80 
17 CHATTRAJIT  NEOG 54.00 
18 SUNHANKAR  LIMBU 53.80 
19 NITUL  RAJPUT 53.00 
20 MIJUSHREE  BORBORAH 52.20 
21 PRITAM PROTIM GOGOI 52.00 
22 ABINASH  SAIKIA 50.60 
23 MONDEEP  PHUKAN 50.20 
24 INDIRA  BARUAH 50.00 
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Waiting List: SC 
 

Sl. No. Name Marks (100) 
1 LUCKY  ROY 61.20 

2 ABHIMANYA  DAS 58.40 

3 PRASANTA  HAZARIKA 57.60 

4 KASMIRI  SAIKIA 53.02 

5 TANMOY  DAS 50.60 

6 RAJDEEP  NAMASUDRA 50.20 

7 KAUSHIK  MALLICK 49.00 
8 BITTU  RAM 47.00 
9 BIJOY  BASFOR 46.00 

10 LUCKY  ROY 61.20 

11 ABHIMANYA  DAS 58.40 

12 PRASANTA  HAZARIKA 57.60 

13 KASMIRI  SAIKIA 53.02 

14 TANMOY  DAS 50.60 

15 RAJDEEP  NAMASUDRA 50.20 

16 KAUSHIK  MALLICK 49.00 
17 DIPANJAL  DAS 47.20 
18 BITTU  RAM 47.00 
19 BIJOY  BASFOR 46.00 

 
Waiting List: ST(P) 
 

Sl. No. Name Marks (100) 
1 DANISH  PEGU 58.40 
2 CHINMOI JYOTI PAWE 58.40 
3 HIMANTA  DAS SONOWAL 55.40 

4 GOKUL  PANGING 51.60 

 
 

The admission of all candidates is provisional due to non-production of original 
documents and/orcaste certificates. Candidates have to produce their documents 
in original for verification.CASTE CERTIFICATES MUST BE ISSUED BY THE 
COMPETENT AUTHORITIES AND COUNTERSIGNED BY THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
OF THE DISTRICT CONCERNED. 
 

The Admission for the candidates belonging to the MERIT LIST and MERIT LIST FOR 
RESERVED CATEGORIES is scheduled on July6, 2018 from 9:30 AM onwards till 5 
PM. Candidates are required to bring a set of attested photocopies of all 
testimonials at the time of admission. Admission for Waiting List candidate is 
scheduled from 11AM on July9, 2018 on FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS. All waiting 
list candidates are to report on July 9, 2018 latest by 11AM. 
 

The candidates will have to pay at the time of admission an amount of Rs.12380/- 
(Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty) only, through online transfer/cards. 
In addition, an amount of Rs. 4000/- (Four Thousand) only in cash has to be 
deposited at the Centre for Management Studies.  
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There are four endowment seats. Last date of applying for the endowment seats is 

July 11, 2018. Endowment seats entail an additional one-time payment of ` 40,000 

(Rupees Forty Thousand) only at the time of admission. 
 
 

Sd/- Ajanta B Rajkonwar 
Chairperson, CMSDU 
 
Copy to the Assistant Registrar (F&A) for information and necessary action. 
 
 

 


